

Sessions Case No. 63 of 24

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Burdwan

Order no. 08 dated 26.11.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

Out of two accused persons on court bail namely Kartick Samaddar and Bandana Samaddar are absent by petition and prays time on the ground as stated therein .

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present. Due to absent of the accused persons, charge can not be framed today.

To 02.01.25 for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

Accused must present on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn .

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn.