

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 02 dated 02.05.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of csw-2.

Both the accused persons on court bail are found present and file haziras.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

A photocopy of death certificate of csw-2, ShilaSamaddar is filed by way of firisty.

Seen the death report and appears that the said csw-2 has expired on 10.02.12.

Let the name of csw-2 be expunged from the witness list of charge sheet.

To 01.07.25 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of csw-1.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Bwn