

Sessions Case No. 63 of 24

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 06 dated 07.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Both the accused persons on court bail are found present in person and files haziras.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

Witness did not turn up today. Case is adjourned.

The court is lying vacant. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge.

To 02.06.26 for appearance of accused person and evidence of csw- 2.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C

Addl District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C